Patent Caso: 145,0686 <sup>P</sup> .	2
1 010111 0000 11-1	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY						
	- τ	O THE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED LEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED	STATES PA	ATENT AND	TRADEMARK OFFICE S OR COPY THEREOF	
<del></del>			ORIGINAL			
1. Name(	s) of Conve Farrar, Ste	eying party(ies): ven H. Olson, Roger M. Perimutte	er and Lino	n Slossberg	3	
Michael V	i arrai, oto	<b>10</b> 11 - 11 - 11 - 11				
Additional	name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes	X No		
2. Nature	of conveya	ance:	3.		d address of receiving	party(les).
<b>⊠</b> A:	ssignment				MERCK & Co., INC.	
M	lerger				\ddress: <u>RY60-30</u>	
s	ecurity Agre	eement			dress: <u>P.O. Box 2000</u>	
c	hange of N	ame			ate: <u>RAHWAY, NEW</u>	
一一。	ther:			Zip/Posta	al Code: <u>07065-0907</u>	
Execution		Mar 20, 2001 Mar 23, 2001   Mar 11 19, 2005	 Мат 29, 200	5 /	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	Yes No
4. Applic	ation numb	er(s) or patent number(s) are as	follows:			4
(a) P	atent Appli	cation No(s). <u>09/840,260</u>		<del></del>	, filed on <u>04/23/20</u>	<u> </u>
{ (	and titled: COUMERM	YCIN ANALOGS AS CHEMICAL	DIMERIZE	RS OF CH	IIMERIC PROTEINS	
(b) l	f this docun	nent is being filed together with a	new applica	ation, the e Additi	xecution date of the a ional numbers attache	pplication is:
- Nome	2 address c	f party to whom correspondence	6. T	otal no. of	applications & patents	; involved:
5. Name conce	rning docum	ents should be mailed:	7. т	otal fee (37	7 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 40.00</u>
Name: S	<u> Sylvia A. Ayle</u>	r		☐ Enclos	sed	
Internal A		PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30	<b>-</b>	<u>l⊈⊇i</u> accoli	Pirector is hereby authori int number entered below quired or to credit any ov	zed to charge the deposit w for any fees which may verpayment.
Citv		RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: <u>07065-09</u>	- 907 8 D4		unt number: 13-275	
			OT USE THIS		2	
			) DSE INI	J GF AUL		
9, State	ment and s	y knowledge and belief, the foreg	going inform	vation is try	erand ookreet and any	/ attached copy is a true
copy	of the origi	nal document.	- <del>-</del>	$\times 41$	d (OL)	May 9, 2005
	<u>/a A. Ayler</u>	Reg, No. <u>36,436</u>	—— ≠	₩.	Signature Signature	Date
1	Name of Pers	son Signing Total number of pages include	/ dina cover s	heet attec	/ - / )	nts:
NOTE: Se	nd to Mail	Stop Assignment Recordation	Services o	r Fax to Pa	tent and Trademark	Office at (703) 306-5995
MMERIPA		CERTIFICATE OF MA	ILING OR I	FACSIMILE Postal Service	TRANSMISSION with sufficient postage as first 0	class mail in an envelope
Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail to the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail to the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail to the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail to the United States Postage Pos						
Name (Print/Type) Christine Dona						
Sig	nature	Christine f	) ora	Date	5-9	05

NO. 145 P.	3	PATENI
Attorney Docket Number 20680	_	
U.S. Serial No		
Riling Date		

For value received, I, Linon Slossberg residing at: 38 Valley Trail, Oakridge, NJ 07438 hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

COUMERMYCIN ANALOGS AS CHEMICAL DIMERIZERS OF CHIMERIC PROTEINS

and in application(s) Serial No. 60/203,656 described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 20686 (if applicable), filed on : Serial No. filed on filed on 05/12/2000; Scrial No.

and all my rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominces.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby authorize my attorney Sylvia A. Avler or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert the Serial No., (s) and Filing Date(s) of said application(s) when known.

Signed at Parsapany, NT this 19 day of April , 2005.

REEL: 016208 FRAME: 0038

NO. 145 P. 4	PATENT
Attorney Docket Number 20686	
U.S. Serial No.	
Filing Date	

County of	morris	}	· SS.

Personally appeared	before me the above-named	Linon Slosspers	-	 
				_

to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be \_

free act and deed this .

PATENT Page 2 of 2 REEL: 016208 FRAME: 0039

NO. 145 P. 5	PATENT
Attorney Docket Number 20686	
U.S. Serial No.	<del></del>
Filing Date	

For value received, I. Steven H. Olson residing at: 9 Lenhome Drive Cranford, NJ 07016 hereby soll, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

COUMERMYCIN ANALOGS AS CHEMICAL DIMERIZERS OF CHIMERIC PROTEINS

and in application(s) Serial No. 60/203,656 described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 20686 (if applicable), filed on filed on 05/12/2000; Serial No. filed on : Serial No.

and all my rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and logal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby authorize my attorney <u>Sylvia A. Ayler</u> or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert the Serial No., (s) and Filing Date(s) of said application(s) when known.

this 29 day of Masch Signed at Rahway

REEL: 016208 FRAME: 0040

	NO. 145	P. 6	PATENT
Attorney Doc	ket Number 2	20686	
U.S	. Serial No		
	Filing Date		

STATE OF NEW JERSEY	
County of Union	> ss.
-	/

Personally appeared before me the above-named Steven H. Olson

to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be 1/15

free act and deed this 2976 day of March , 2005

Christine M. Dona Notary Public

CHRISTINE M. DONA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 06/17/2008

PATENT Page 2 of 2 REEL: 016208 FRAME: 0041

NO. 145 JOINT Merck Casc <u>20686</u>	P	7 <sup>ATEN 1</sup>
U.S. Serial No		
Filing Date		

For value received, we, Michael A. Farrar; Steven H. Olson; Roger M. Perlmutter and Llnon Slossberg,

of 2537 Burnham Road, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55416

191 Newman Street, Metuchen, New Jersey 08840;

138 Madrona Place East, Scattle, Washington 98112; and

2 Starlight Court, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901, respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

## COUMERMYCIN ANALOGS AS CHEMICAL DIMERIZERS OF CHIMERIC PROTEINS

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even date herewith, and in provisional application(s) filed on : Serial No. filed on Serial No. 60/203,656 filed on 05/12/2000 ; Serial No. (if applicable), and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to control and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to control and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to control and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to control and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to control and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to control and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to control and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to control and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to control and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to control and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to control and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to control and clear of the clea
on attorney with Power of Attorney in this approximation,
of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., and Filing Date of said application(s) when known.
of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., and Filing Date of Signed at Rahway, New Jersey this April day of 19, 2001.
Signed at Rahway, New Jersey this April day of the
00 00
Jan Change and the contract of
Steven H. Olson
Lenn Hossey
Linon Slossberg
Linon Stossberg

Computer generated form "Assignment Merck - Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 11/27/2000

Page 1 of 3

MAY. 9. 2005 3:39PM MERCK&CO 732 594 4720  ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	JOINT Merck Case 20686  U.S. Serial No  Filing Date
Signed at Munueapolis, HW this 20th day of March	el A. Farrar
STATE OF NEW JERSEY  County of Union  Personally appeared before me the above-named  Steven H. Olson and Linon Si	ossberg .
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument stheir free act and deed this day of,	and acknowledged said instrument to be  Notary Public
STATE OF MINNESOTA  County of Hennesia SS.  Personally appeared before me the above-named Michael A. Farrar	
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument their free act and deed this day of,,	t and acknowledged said instrument to be

Many 7. Juan Notary Public

Computer generated form "Assignment Merck - Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 11/27/2000

Page 2 of 3

MAY. 9.2005 3:39PM	MERCK&CO 732 594	4720		NO. 145 JOINT Merck Case & U.S. Serial No	0686 P. 9 MIIIII
	ASSIGNMENT	AND AGRE	EMENT		
Signed at IMOUSANG (				2001 Perinnetter	
California  STATE OF WASHINGTON  County of Venture  Personally appeared before	ss.	Roger M. Perlr	nutter		
to me known and known to me to be their free act and deed this	e the person(s) who execute  rol day of	A F. IRVIN Ion # 1293977 one - Confirme ra County Expires Feb 9, 2005		acknowledged said ins	Notary Public
County of	SS.	_			
to me known and known to me t their free act and deed this	o be the person(s) who exec	uted the foregoin ,	g instrument a 	nd acknowledged said	instrument to be  Notary Public
					401W1 y 2 10000

Computer generated form "Assignment Merck - Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 11/27/2000

**RECORDED: 05/09/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016208 FRAME: 0044

Page 3 of 3